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22. West Bengal 20 (including 2 sub-DICs at Siliguri in Darjeeling district
and Durgapur in
Burdwan distnict.)

23. Arunachal Pradesh 11 (5 District Industrnies
Centres & 6 Sub-
DICs)

24 Mizoram

25. Pondicherry

26. Goa

27. Dadra & Nagar Havel

28 Andaman & Nicobar
Island

29. Chandigarh 1

30. Lakshadweep -

31. Daman & Dw 1

32. Delhi

G e W

Total 475

Trade With Pakistan

1229. DR. KRUPASINDHU BHOI
SHRIMATI GEETA MUKHERJEE

Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state

(a) whether there are reports that Pakistan intends to open up trade with India.

(b) whether the Government have received any request from Pakistan in this regard.

(c) it so. the reaction of the Government thereto, and

(d) the details of trade between India and Pakistan made during each of the last three years”

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF
COMMERCE (SHRI BOLLA BULL! ROMAIAH) - (ai
There have been some media reports suggesting that Pakistan intends to open up trade with India. However. no otticial communication has been received on the subject from Pakistan

(b) No. Sir.
(c) Does not anse

(d) The details of trade between Incha and Pakistan dunng the last three years are given below

(Value 1in Rs. crores)

Year Exports to imports trom

Pakistan Pakistan
1993-94 200 96 136.65
1994-95 17971 165.61
1995-96

256.80 150.80

(Source . DGCI&S)

ASADHA 28, 1918 (Saka)
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Foreign Investment

1230. SHRI JAG MOHAN
INDUSTRY be pleased to state

. Will the Minister of

(a) the number of projects. invoiving foreign investment 1in the infrastructure sector hke power. transportation. telecommunication and water supply have been approved since 1991,

(b) the amount of foreign investment assured for the infrastructure sector in those projects and

‘c) the actual toreign investment made so far?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRY (SHRI MURAS.. .
MARAN) : (a) and (bj. 390 proposals. involving foregn direct investment have been approved n infrastructure sector hke power, transportation and telecommunication during the period from August 1991 to May. 1996. These proposals envisage foreign direct investment of Rs
30300.85 crores,

{c) The sector wise data on actual foreign investment made i1s maintained by Reserve Bank of India As per available data tfrom Reserve Bank of india. durnng the penod from 1.491 to 31395 Rs 378.08 crores of
actual foreign investment have been made in these sectors.

Reports of C. & A.G.

1231. DR. LAXMINARAYAN PANDEY : Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state

(a) the ministry-wise number of gquernes i their reports made by Comptroller and Auditor Genera! of India during each of the last three years:

(b} the number of Action Taken Reports have been conveyed as response and how many no Action Taken reports have been submitted.

{c) whether the Action Taken Notes are a mandatory procedure as a follow-up to CAG findings. and

{d) if so. the action have been taken against the Departments'Ministries who have failed to submit their Action Taken Notes?”

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE AND MINISTER OF
COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRiI P CHIDAMBARAM) : {a) to tdi. The information i1s being collected and wili be laid on the Table of the House

P.M.R.Y. in Delhi

1232 SHRI MRUTYUNJAYA NAYAK -
SHR! SOMJIBHA! DAMOR
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1001 on

March 8, 1996 regarding Prime Minister Rozgar Yojana and State

(a) the details of apphcations returned to the Otfice

